				Page 1	1.30	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	[wel 1 Jan'05]	S/108213	54000,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date In: 31/03/02/	Job deser può	n	Date &Time	Completed	Don	e pi.
Re[No:XBO 1122100413114	SAS e-filing				*	
Vch No: (B) (D)	E-mail (within	a Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	T		: 1:	•
D.O.A : 20 08 202 12:50	i-Motor Cla	im Form	1.			
OD/ TP/ Reporting Only	i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hrs	, TP 4hrs)			
Objecting Only	i-Photo Upl	oaded				
TD I.	Assessment/S	urvey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wks	2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	F	ax:	)
TP Particulars: Veh No:	C 2020 S	. INC(	.)/Non-IN	C( ).		
Owner / Driver: (		•	Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( Perio	d: (	)	Cover Type:		)	
Confirmed by : (	***************************************	Date:	Tin		)	
		WO): N: 0-20	)%; P: 21-79	%. P: 30-1	00%]	
	arranty: YES (		)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 General Remarks:	NONSTRUCTAL COOK	FE SEASON VIVE NO SEASON	N (2.25.6)	K(2012)	3. C. C. C.	<del></del>
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's inform	ation strictly Co		WILLIAM THE TRANSPORT	of repairer		<del></del>
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		· ·	No 13167	;		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:		NO ( ); To	wing Co: (	<del></del>	•	)
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)					27652382	NACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
	rtesy Car (	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date&Time (	Sompte: ad s	Done	opy · ·
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(	)		*	,	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	0] (	) : :	-		<del></del>	
Injury:						E 11*
Date/Time / Actions				10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	020000	A-1, 14, 50, 1
Anne come of Actions 1					libelicus ur	<u> </u>
	•					
	it.					
	1					
χ/Λ2400 (./s ·····	and the section of the section of	le service de la company		Z. * 2 V Z	American	Amt (3)
MANOSYYZ		Invoice Prep	aration Chec	ldist .	(MBIII)	
Inimant's Particulars :- 10 s		1) AR : Accident F 2) DA : Damage A			)	
Priver/Owner:		3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-The		\$40/	120	
Contact No:		5) FT : Follow-Th	rough Survey (Res	urvey)	30	
Pamaged Portion:		6) TR : Re-inspecti	ion		\$75	
agod i ordon.		7) N1 : Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition			160	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD*			\$5	
, - Constant of (Margin-In-Charge),		N6: Repair Co-			510	
uditors Comments :		*N7: Post Repai	r Inspection at Excess Coordin		\$25	
at. J:			Non INC) against		30	·
al. 2/3;		Invoice dated		Fee Charged		Safety Francis
		Invoice dated		Fee Charged	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 31/03/2021 11:56 (SGT) Date of Accident 30/03/2021 12:50 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Woodlands Centre Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS WOODLANDS ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Toyota

2982

Vehicle Registration Number **GBG5075R** 

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SIN SENG HUP RECYCLE AUTO PARTS PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX869C **Email Address** kscgp8@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-81399857 Alternative Phone No (Office) +65-62554466

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual

## INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMCVSNW00063602002 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver NG BAK GUAN NRIC No. SXXXX634D

Date Of Birth	29/08/1959				
Occupation	Outdoor				
Date Of Driving Pass	13/11/1979				
Driving experience	41 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS				
Gender	Male				
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-81399857				
Alt. Phone Number					
Email Address	kscgp8@gmail.com BLK 647 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 6 #04-4871				
Address	BLK 647 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 6 #04-4671				
Address complement					
Postcode	560647				
Is the driver the policyholder?	No				
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee				
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No				
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver					
	•				
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•				
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT					
	Collision - Major/Minor Rd				
Type of Accident	And the second s				
Weather Conditions	Clear				
Road Surface	Dry				
OTHER INFORMATION					
OTHER INFORMATION					
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No				
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2				
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes				
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No				
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes				
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1				
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	<u></u>				
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No				
Soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.					
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION					
Was the accident reported to the police?	No				
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No				
If yes, against whom?	± 1.00°				
ii yos, against timeiii.					
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT					
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN					
ATTACHMENT(S)					
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes				
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?					
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?  Was there any audio recorded?					
was there any audio recorded :	,				
DETAILS OF OTH	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1				
DETAILS OF SILL					
Vehicle Registration Number	SLC2030S				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Vehicle Registration Number	SLC2030S
Vehicle Manufacturer	Toyota
Vehicle Model	Vios
Vehicle Variant	*:
Vehicle Colour	<b></b> :
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	LIM SIM THIAM
NRIC No	SXXXX342J
Contact Number	-
Address	-

## SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with regulations, laws or court orders.

Policylioider's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre P

NRIC/FIN No .:

VEH A: GBG SOFSR VEN B: SLC 20305 SKETCH PLAN WOODLANDS CENTRE RUATO 70 BKE DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT ment oned and time. Road Howards Woodlands ovassice the traffic woes SIGNAL HGHT" Delice and Innother against my vehicle. vehides our Woodlands Road. While ve hicke dash cum SLC noticed "RED ceeve. DECLARATION I/We declare the foreg e true in every respect. Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Date & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No .:

	MOTOR ACC	IDENT REP	ORT FO	RM			as rocar
	TANK BAS	ICHNEORMA	TION	THE RESERVE AND A SECOND SECON	SAMPLE SERVICE	STREET, WILLIAM STREET,	
Date of Report:		1.10	Time:	10.50	40		
Date of Accident:	30-03-202		Time:	1250 P	7	MINA	ROAD
Exact Location of Accident:	WOODLAND.	CENTRE	RD	TOWARDS	WOOL	LANES	\$18 MONROED
	DETAILS	OF OWN VE	HOPFOR			Charles Straigh	Auto
Designation Numb	4-4-57	S R	Name o	f Registered Owner	F. SIN S	eng by	PARTS PT
Vehicles Registration Numb	NA		Contact		4466		11190
NRIC/Passport No./FIN:	1- Only: 201623	869C	No. of F	assenger (Includir	ng Driver):	01	
Co. Reg. No. (for Co. Vehic	KSC9P8@	amail. c	em			Alderes 170 . P	Contraction of
Owner Email Address:	<b>国際を受けるというできた。</b>	1-4-29 W. W. W.	· Andrews	为40分类为1966分	外的問題的	The state of the s	是365
			Model	NUNH			NORK
Manufacturer: Toyota 🗹 Exact purpose for which ve	hicle was being used at	the time of acc	ident No	rmal Usage 🗆 Oth	Pleas (Pleas		
Exact purpose for which ve Are you claiming your own	insurance policy for repa	air to your vehic	le? Yes	No.Reporting	Only LINC	, Inira Party	
Vehicle Category: Privat	e Car	Vehicle 🗵	Others	The second and the se	NO SERVICE	HE TO BE THE	
Insurance Company	<b>建筑的工作等的设置</b>		WEART P	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	ESTA PROPERTY	With Selfate Man	ALACA CAR AREA CAR
Name of Insurance Compa	any: CHIN		NG	od/or Theft			
Type of Coverage: Compr	ehensive Third Party	LI Third Pa	ty Fire al	Policy/Cover Note	Number:		are to the tree to the
Fleet Policy: Yes L No	Zamanukenseriakan kanalan kanalan	BROWN SHAME	1948 1975	WASHING THE STATE OF	化。而且如此是	對於語程	能製品的
Driver	G BAK GUAN	1	44. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	NRIC/Passport No		3596	34 D
Name of Driver: N	9 BAK GUAR 29-08-195			Occupation: Ind	oor U Out	door 🗵	
Date of Birth:	13-11-1979		- 10 p	Gender: Ma		nale U	7
Date of Driving Pass: Mobile Phone No: 81	39 9857 Fax No	: 64621	136 A	ternative Phone N	0: 625	stal Code: 1	560647
Address: BIC 64	10		#0	4- 4891	(120	star code.	36007/
Tadiood.				State relationship	of driver wit	n the insured	: NA
Istantian en amployee	of the Insured's Compan	y? Yes 🗷 No		State relationship	Of differ with		
Vahiala Pagistration Num	her of Driver's Own Ven	icie (ii applicas	ie):	AAA			
				STATE OF THE PROPERTY.	MAN TEM	Language Print	and Aldring to
Other information of t	ne Accident	TRAFFIC	Luna	.1.0	1	AD	
Type of Accident:		Clear Z Ra		Others □(Pleas		tion):	
Weather Conditions:			Dry D	Others (Pleas	e state condi	tion):	
Road Surface	11 10	1101	Yes 🗗				
Was any body injured in	the accident?	No 🗆	Yes 🗷		250		
Was any other vehicle or	property damaged?	No 🗆	Yes 🗹				
Are accident photos ava	lable for attachment?	No 🖸	Yes 🗆				
Was there any video car	otured by Car Camerar	No D	Yes I	Yes, which police	station?:		
Was the accident report	ed to the Police?	110	[ ·		m?.	10-01-7-01-2	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Was notice of intended	Prosecution given? WEHICLE:RROPERT	V.(Please fill	Annex	vif more vehicle	sinvolved	)ASSECTION	(11.11.0
Vehicle Registration No.	5LC 20309	Vehicl	e Make/N	Nodel/Colour:	royotA	V105 /	SILVER
Details of Property Dam					16334	2.1	
Name of Driver:	M SIM THIAM	NRIC	Passport	Number: SI			
Contact Number:			. == 0.0	407-5	1 (	Postal Code	:650227
Address: BIK	227 BUKIT	BATOK CE	wirm	470-7 =	1		
Insurance Company Na	me:	- N	f Danson	ger (Including Driv	er): O	(	
Nature of Damage:	tront section	No. 0	Passen	ger (morading 211)	51/1		
Details of Witness - Na	ame:	Detail	la of \Alltr	ess - Email Addre	ss:		
Details of Witness - Co	ntact Number:	GIL A BROSE A	if more	nerson injured)	(A) 11 (A) 11 (A)		C : N: 1
DETAILS OF INJUR	ED PERSON (Riease	Anna	oximate /	Age:			7/21/17
Name: 190	BAK GUNI	40 AVE	6 #	04-489	,	Postal Code	: 160 467
Address: BUL BO	17 ANG MO 0					5075	In Voc
Injuries Sustained:		Wer	e injured	conveyed to the h	ospital by am	bulance? N	10%1 16917
Were seat belts worn	140 199						



Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

SN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0420A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00063602002

Engine No.: 1KD2739632

Cha. No.:JTFAT35Y30K208767

Index Mark and Registration

GBG5075R

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

SIN SENG HUP RECYCLE AUTO PARTS PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of

23/08/2020

Excess Sect I.

\$\$500.00

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/08/2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

- 6. Limitations as to use:\*
- Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Issued By: INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD **Authorised Officer** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©6389 6111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com